
 +1-760-591-7383   fxl.com

D1 E7558 TE RE-DESIGN. SEE EXCEL DOCUMENT FOR EXACT CHANGES. JG 11/13/2019

C1 E7080 ADDED ZD AND LED CONFIGURATIONS, CHANGED NOTE 3 TO REFER 
TO HUNTER POL1006. REPLACED 250013650000 WITH 250010920000. JG 10/6/2017

B1 E7062 REPLACE TE SLEEVE AND BRACKETS WITH KG AZ 7/24/2017

A1 E6065 INITIAL HUNTER RELEASE SH 11/1/2013

A - INITIAL RELEASE RL 6/12/2012

REV ECO REVISION DESCRIPTION DRFT DATE APVD

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY.

1 250028940000 SCREW, FH, 8-32 x 5/8:, MACH, SOCKET, 
SST 2

2 25002886XXXX ALUMINUM, FACEPLATE, KG/TE 1

3 250013640000 FITTING, STRAIGHT-THRU, LIQUID TIGHT 1

4 25001094XXXX CABLE, ROUND, 16/2 AWG, WATER 
RESISTANT 1

5 2500117500XX SCREW, PNH, 10-32 X 3/8 LG, MACH, 
PHILLIPS, SST 2

6 250028930000 PIVOT POST, TE 2

7 250030080000 SCREW, PNH, 10-32 x 3/8 LG, SLTD, SST 2

8 2500142200XX BASE, TE 1

9 25002885XXXX Tube, KG/TE 1

10 250010280007 O-RING, EPOM, BLACK, -311 2

11 250028830000 ARM POST, TE 2

12 250010920000 CONNECTOR, WIRE CRIMP 2

13 250010280013 O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, -033 1

14 250010280020 O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, -327 1

15 250010170000 CUSTOM FX SOCKET ASSEMBLY 1

16 406400 SPRING, 1.575 DIA X 3.00 LG 1

17 250014180000 LENS, GLASS, CLEAR, .188 THK X 1.95 DIA 1

18 2500142300XX SHROUD, TE 1

N/A

TE
MATERIAL:

PRODUCT:

DRAWN
BY:

3/31/2020

SIZE: B

THIRD ANGLE PROJ.

.XX = ±.01
.XXX = ±.005

.XXXX = ±.0005

SHEET  1  OF  2

Hunter Industries
Engineering
1940 Diamond St.
San Marcos, CA 92078

±1°ANGLES:

N/A

D1+21110110XXXX

SH TERRAELEMENTO (TE) ASSEMBLY

1:5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

SURFACE FINISH:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

PRINT
DATE:

REV.DRAWING NO.

SCALE:

DESIGNER:

CHECKED
BY:

TITLE:REL.
DATE:

DIMENSIONAL
TOLERANCES:

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR 
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER. 
NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. 

FX B1 FORMAT REVISION 09/19/12 

DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS
DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS

FXLIT-027   2/21

Replacement Parts 

STANDARD | IN-GRADE LIGHT | TE

ITEM DESCRIPTION CATALOG #

1 Screw, #8-32 x 5/ 8", Socket, SST 250028940000

2 Faceplate, KG/TE -

1-2 Faceplate Assembly, KG/TE KGFPXX*

3 Screw, #10-32 x 3/ 8" LG, Phillips, SST -

4 Pivot Post -

5 Screw, #10-32 x 3/ 8" LG, Slotted, SST 250013970017

6 Base 250013960017

7 O-Ring -

8 Arm Post –

9 Connector –

10 O-Ring -

11 O-Ring –

12 Socket -

13 Spring -

14 Lens, Glass, Clear -

3-14 Housing Kit, No Lamp TENLKIT

15 LED Lamp, MR-16 See Lamp Chart

16 Tube, KG/TE 250028850000

*XX = Finish code

5

6

8

7

1

16

11

10
9

13

12

2

3

4

14

15

DESCRIPTION CATALOG #

Lamp, MR-16, 10 W, 32º, 1,200 Hrs 250010220001

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 12º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220002

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 24º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220003

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 24º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220004

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 36º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220005

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 36º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220006

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 36º, 12,000 Hrs 250010220007

Lamp, MR-16, 20 W, 60º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220008

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 12º, 5,000 Hrs  250010220009

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 24º, 5,000 Hrs  250010220010

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 24º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220011

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 36º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220012

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 36º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220013

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 36º, 18,000 Hrs 250010220014

Lamp, MR-16, 35 W, 60º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220015

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 12º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220016

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 12º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220017

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 25º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220018

MR-16 Lamp Chart

DESCRIPTION CATALOG #

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 24º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220019

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 36º, 5,000 Hrs 250010220020

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 36º, 10,000 Hrs 250010220021

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 36º, 18,000 Hrs 250010220022

Lamp, MR-16, 50 W, 60º, 5,000 Hrs  250010220023


